Telephone 914-909-5210 Fax 914-909-5211

December 20, 2019

To: Yonkers Public Schools Yonkers, NY

Attn: David Minaz

Email: dminaz@yonkerspublicschools.org

RE: School 8 =- Proposed Modular Sanitary Waste Line

Items base on the currant City of Yonkers Right away Contract

4" S.D.R. Pipe - 1051.f @ \$5.00/1.f.	\$ 525.00
4" Fernco typ C coupling - 6 @ \$31.25 ea.	\$ 187.50
Hand excavation - 10 c.y. @ \$125.00/c.y.	\$ 1,250.00
Excavation - 40 c.y. @ \$62.50/ c.y.	\$ 2,500.00
³ / ₄ " gravel - 15 c.y @ \$75.00/c.y.	\$ 1,125.00
304 item 4 - 20 c.y. @ \$62.50/c.y	\$ 1.250.00
Asphalt top – 14.5 tons @ \$268.75/ton	\$ 3,896.88
Trench shoring – mobilized box to site but did not use	\$ 200.00
Temporary fence - 200 l.f. @ \$6.25/l.f.	\$ 1,250.00
Road plates – 96 s.f. @ \$12.00/s.f.	\$ 1,152.00
Saw cutting – 364 l.f. @ \$5.00/l.f.	\$ 1,820.00
Winter Asphalt additional Cost 14.5 tons @ \$62.50/ton	\$ 906.25
Allowance fort insurance an performance bonds	\$ 172.81
Cleanout and Tee Y	\$ 300.00
Excavation under modular building to adjust sewer line for	
Proper pitch	
1- Laborer 4 hrs @ \$109.83/hr.	\$ 439.32
1 – Labor foreman 4 hrs. @\$119.77/hr.	\$ 479.08
Total:	\$ 17,453.84